of the building which will allow limited access in perpetuity for the City. This access will not be
a public access and shall be as set forth on Exhibit B. along Main Street.

1.3. Purchase Price, The total purchase price to be paid by Buyer for the
Property is One Hundred Sixty Thousand One Hundred Eleven and No/100 Dollars
($160,111.00). The total purchase price is referred to as the “Price” (subject to adjustment
below) and must be paid by Buyer as follows:

(a) Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/l00 Dollars ($2,500.00)
earnest money (“Earnest Money”) will be deposited by Buyer in Good Funds with the Buyer’s
attorney (hereinafter “Escrow Agent”). The Escrow Agent shall hold this amount in the Escrow
Agent’s trust account subject to the escrow instructions referred to in Section 1.1 of this